

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 02019-9626

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 12/18/2019 In control: City Council

Final action: 1/15/2020

Title: Grant(s) of privilege in public way for Bronzeville Convenience Mart

Sponsors: Dowell, Pat

Indexes: Grants of Privilege
Attachments: 1. O2019-9626.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/15/2020	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
1/7/2020	1	Committee on Transportation and Public Way	Recommended to Pass	
12/18/2019	1	City Council	Referred	

ORDINANCE

BRONZEVILLE CONVENIENCE MART Acct. No.

371401 -1 Permit No. 1143113

Be It Ordained by the City Council ofthe City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to BRONZEVILLE CONVENIENCE MART, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use, as now constructed, two (2) Security Camera (s) projecting over the public right-of-way for security purposes adjacent to its premises known as 450 E. 43rd St..

Said Security Camera(s) at E. 43rd Street measure(s):

Two (2) at point five (.5) feet in length, point five (.5) feet in width and thirteen (13) feet above grade level.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Planning and Development and Department of Transportation (Division of Project Development).

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1143113 herein granted the sum of zero (\$.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way. Pat Dowell 3rd Ward

Page 1

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after Date of Passage.

File #: O2019-9626, Version: 1

2 of 2)

38'-0"

13' TO GRADE

18" CHANNEL LETTERS WITH RED PLASTIC FACES ON RACEWAYS TO MATCH FASCIA ILLUMINATED WITH LED

LE> lwluLEl¹ **M LETTER**

 \mathbf{D}

iw nn na r typ rhum мо quотим

ucTTan/Mi iirnmi **power supply** M WIREWAY

LETTfRS XTStCtED TO MCSW1V
wmt auu mm mo bolts

CHANNEL LETTER CROSS-SECTION

BT o n z e vi 11 e Convenience Mart

lj lit Accc^lliiKiisLi^Cir<i_. ^5JE;«rdSt.■ Full Lint 0! Groceries _HouSf H»ld N«ds Chips! Cindy . _Mtits*Dtli Variety in Drinks

9' TO GRADE

4 x40' NON-ILLUMINATED AWNING IN RED WITH WHITE COPY

TWO SECURITY CAMERAS ABOVE AWNNG
2' PROJECTION
STEEL CLIPS WITH 3/8" EXPANSION BOLTS

Best Neon Sign

scale am mcmje k«
bsdmzeviuj cowsragKCs

BEFORE AND AFTER PRE-EXISTING AWNING AND SIGN

l| ttptq to wml ks a tttt AM, I ubstini UI u ttt\$n ifl nptto ttd Mq ffli tatiR otnt qnMutta, irate, qdhj ■j ai sttar ivBotitlEB toil I ib ndnbri IU tts itpnrlla a ttli riiU m Bjnndiiti id hi at MM uafnlueJ print nitty

CUSTOMER APPROVAL

Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection Small Business Center - Public Way Use Unit City Hall - 121 N. LaSalle Street, Room 800 • Chicago. II. 60602 312-74-GOBIZ/312-744-6249 • (312) 744-1944 (TTY)

"> http://www.citvofchicago.org/bacp>"> http://www

12/18/2019

Alderman Pat Dowell Ward # 03 City of Chicago City Hall, Room 200 121 North LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60602

Re: An ordinance to use and maintain a portion of the public right-of-way for two (2) security camera(s) for BRONZEVILLE CONVENIENCE MART, adjacent to the premises known as 450 E. 43rd St..

Dear Alderman Pat Dowell:

The applicant referenced above has requested the use of the public right-of-way for a security camera(s). An ordinance has been prepared by the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection - Small Business Center - Public Way Use Unit for presentation to the City Council. Because this request was made for properties located in your ward, as approved by you as per the attached, I respectfully request that you introduce the attached ordinance at the next City Council meeting.

File #: O2019-9626, Version: 1				
If you have any questions regarding this ordinance, please contact Anthony Bertuca at (312) 744-5506.				
Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection				